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CORTLAND
RED DRAGONS

#
1999-2000 Schedule
WINTER SPORTS




MEN’S BASKETBALL

Head Coach: Tom Spanbauer

November
23 Tue.
30 Tue.

December

3 Fri.
4 Sat.
7 Tue.
10 Fri.
11 Sat.

lanuary
4 Tue.
8 Sat.
1 Tue.
13 Thu.
15 Sat.
18 Tue.
22 Sat.
25 Tue.
28 Fri.
29 Sat.
February
1 Tue.
4 Fri.
8 Tue.
11 Fri.

HARTWICK
* at Oneonta

* FREDONIA

at Ithaca

* BROCKPORT
* at Oswego

* UTICA/ROME

* at Plattsburgh

* at Geneseo

* at Buffalo St.

at Alfred

* NEW PALTZ

* OSWEGO

* BUFFALO ST.

* at Utica/Rome

* POTSDAM

* PLATTSBURGH

* ONEONTA
* GENESEO
* at Potsdam
CAZENOVIA

:00
e

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
4:00

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00



15 Tue. * at New Paltz 8:00

18 Fri. * at Brockport 8:00
19 Sat. * at Fredonia 4:00
24-26 Thu-Sat SUNYAC Tournament TBA

(at Utica Memorial Auditorium)
* SUNYAC game

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL

Head Coach: Jeannette Yeoman

November
23 Tue. HARTWICK 6:00
30 Tue. * at Oneonta 6:00
December
3 Fri. * FREDONIA 6:00
4 Sat. at Ithaca 6:00
7 Tue. * BROCKPORT 6:00
10 Fri. * at Oswego 6:00
11 Sat. * UTICA/ROME 6:00
lanuary
4 Tue. * at Plattsburgh 6:00
8 Sat. * at Geneseo 6:00
11 Tue. * at Buffalo St. 6:00
13 Thu. at Alfred 6:00
15 Sat. * NEW PALTZ 6:00
18 Tue. * OSWEGO 6:00
22 Sat. * BUFFALO ST. 6:00

25 Tue. * at Utica/Rome 6:00



28 Fri. * POTSDAM

29 Sat. * PLATTSBURGH
Eebruary
1 Tue. * ONEONTA
4 Fri. * GENESEO
8 Tue. * at Potsdam
11 Fri. CAZENOVIA
15 Tue. * at New Paltz
18 Fri. * at Brockport
19 Sat. * at Fredonia

23-26 Wed-Sat SUNYAC Tournament

6:00
2:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
2:00
TBA

(at Utica Memorial Auditorium)

* SUNYAC game

SUNY CORTLAND QUICK FACTS

Founded: 1868

Enrollment; 6,791

Nickname: Red Dragons

Colors: Red and White

President: Judson H. Taylor

Athletic Director: Lee Roberts
Sports Hotline: (607) 753-2521

Web Page: http://www.cortland.edu

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
(All schedules subject to change)




ICE HOCKEY
Head Coach: Tim Vanini

October
29-30 Fri.-Sat. at Potsdam Tournament TBA
November
2 Tue. at Hobart 7:30
5 Fri. * FREDONIA 7:00
6 Sat. * BUFFALO ST. 7:00
12 Fri. * at Potsdam 7:00
13 Sat. * at Plattsburgh 7.00
23 Tue. SKIDMORE 7:00
27-28 Sat.-Sun. at Babson (MA) Tournament  TBA
December
3 Fri. * BROCKPORT 7:00
4 Sat. * GENESEO 7:00
7 Tue. * OSWEGO 7:00
lanuary
11 Tue. HAMILTON 7:00
18 Tue. MASS. COLLEGE 6:00
22 Sat. at Elmira 7:30
25 Tue. HOBART 7:00
28 Fri. * at Fredonia 7:00
29 Sat. * at Buffalo St. 7:00
February
4 Fri. * POTSDAM 7:00
5 Sat. * PLATTSBURGH 7:00

11 Fri. * at Brockport 7:00



12 Sat. * at Geneseo 7:00
15 Tue. * at Oswego 7.00
* SUNYAC Game
WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS
Head Coach: Gary Babjack
December
4 Sat. BROCKPORT 1:00
lanuary
9 Sun. at West Chester, PA (w/Wilson) 1:00
16 Sun. at Springfield (MA) 1:00
(with Ithaca, Univ. Massachusetts)
22 Sat. at Univ. of Bridgeport (CT) 1:00
(with West Chester)
February
2 Wed. ITHACA 7:00
5 Sat. at Ursinus (PA) (w/Wilson)  1:00
12 Sat. at Cornell Invitational 1:00
19 Sat. at Ithaca Invitational 1:00
26 Sat. WILSON (PA) 1:00
March
4 Sat. at Cornell 1:00
(with Rutgers, Eastern Michigan)
11 Sat. ECAC Championships 1:00
(at MIT)

23-25 Thu-Sat NCGA Div. Ill Championships TBA

(at Springfield, MA)



MEN’S AND WOMEN’S
SWIMMING AND DIVING
Head Coach: Ryan Kendrick

November
6 Sat. CORTLAND INVITATIONAL 11:00

12-13 Fri-Sat at Allegheny (PA) Invitational TBA

17 Wed.  atlthaca 6:00
December
4 Sat. at ECAC Championships TBA
8 Wed. BROCKPORT 6:00
11 Sat. at Potsdam 1:00
January
15 Sat. at RPI Invitational (Men) TBA
17 Mon. BUFFALO ST, 2:00
19 Wed. OSWEGO 6:00
72 Sat at Hartwick 1:00
26 Wed.  at Geneseo 6:00
29 SaL at New Paltz 1:00
February

G.12 Wed-Sat SUNYAC Championships ~ TBA
{Flickinger Center; Erie C.C.)



MEN’S AND WOMEN’S
INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD
Men’s Head Coach: Jack Daniels
Women's Head Coach: Jennifer Potter

December
4 Sat.

15 Sat.

15 Sat.
21 Fri.
22-23 Sat-Sun

30 Sun.
30 Sun.

5 Sat.

1 Fri.

12 Sat.
18-19 Fri-Sat

27 Son.
March

4 Sat.
10-11 Fri-Sat

at Comell Relays TBA
at West Point TBA
(with Albany, Wheaton, Syracuse}
at Lehigh Invitational TBA
at Cornell Pentathlon TBA
Greater Boston Track Club Inv. TBA
(at Harvard)
Terrier Classic (Boston Univ.) TBA
at Hamilton Invitational TBA
at Syracuse Invitational T8A
at Cornell Pentathion T8A

at Cornell Can-Am Meet TBA
SUNYAC Championships TBA
{at Hobart College)

at East Stroudsburg (PA) TBA

at ECAC Championships TBA
at NCAA Div. Il Championships TBA
{at Hlinois Wesleyan)



WRESTLING

Head Coach: Gene Nighman

November
12-13 Fri-Sat
19 Fri.
20 Sat
20 Sat.
December
4 Sat
8 Wed.

It Sat
29-30 Sat-Sun
January

8 Sat.

14-15 Fri-Sat
21-22 Fri-Sat

February

Souwn
REEE

March
34 Fri-Sat

at Ithaca Invitational 1:00
RIT 7:00
at Oneonta Invitational 10:00
at Fast Stroudsburg (PA)} Open  TBA
at RIT Invitational 10:00
at Brockport .00

at Springfield (w/AIC, EStrouds.} 2:00
at Division Ill Florida Duals ~ 9:00

at King's (PA} 12:00
{with Oswego, Wash. & Jeff.}

Div. Il Nat'l Duals {at Lycoming, PR} 9:00
at N.Y.S. Collegiate Champ.  11:00
{at Binghamton)

ONEONTA 7:00
at College of N.J. {w/Montclair}10:00
at [thaca (with Lycoming) 5:00
EMPIRE CONFERENCE

NCAA QUALIFIERS 10:00

NCAA Div. lIl Championships 1 1:00
{at Ohio Northern}



Atolidoy v
Stay with someone you know
Call 1-800-HOLIDAY or your travel agent

150 Newly Renovated Guestrooms
Heated Indoor Pool
§ Minutes to SUNY Cortland
“River Junction” Restaurant & Lounge
Easy on/off I-81 Exit 11
Nonsmoking Rooms
Complimentary In-room Coffee Makers

2 RIVER STREET
CORTLAND NY 13045
607-756-4431
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