SUNY College Cortland
Digital Commons @ Cortland

Athletic Schedules

College Athletics

1999

1999-00 Winter Athletic Schedule

State University of New York College at Cortland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cortland.edu/schedules

CORTLAND RED DRAGONS



1999-2000 Schedule WINTER SPORTS

MEN'S BASKETBALL Head Coach: Tom Spanbauer

November		
23 Tue.	HARTWICK	8:00
30 Tue.	* at Oneonta	8:00
December		
3 Fri.	* FREDONIA	8:00
4 Sat.	at Ithaca	8:00
7 Tue.	* BROCKPORT	8:00
10 Fri.	* at Oswego	8:00
II Sat.	* UTICA/ROME	8:00
January		
4 Tue.	* at Plattsburgh	8:00
8 Sat.	* at Geneseo	8:00
11 Tue.	* at Buffalo St.	8:00
13 Thu.	at Alfred	8:00
15 Sat.	* NEW PALTZ	8:00
18 Tue.	* OSWEGO	8:00
22 Sat.	* BUFFALO ST.	8:00
25 Tue.	* at Utica/Rome	8:00
28 Fri.	* POTSDAM	8:00
29 Sat.	* PLATTSBURGH	4:00
February		
1 Tue.	* ONEONTA	8:00
4 Fri.	* GENESEO	8:00
8 Tue.	* at Potsdam	8:00
11 Fri.	CAZENOVIA	8:00

15	Tue.	* at New Paltz	8:00
18	Fri.	* at Brockport	8:00
19	Sat.	* at Fredonia	4:00
24-26	Thu-Sat	SUNYAC Tournament	TBA
		(at Utica Memorial Auc	litorium)
* SUN	VYAC gar	ne	

WOMEN'S BASKETBALL Head Coach: Jeannette Yeoman

Nove	ember		
23	Tue.	HARTWICK	6:00
30	Tue.	* at Oneonta	6:00
Dece	mber		
3	Fri.	* FREDONIA	6:00
4	Sat.	at Ithaca	6:00
7	Tue.	* BROCKPORT	6:00
10	Fri.	* at Oswego	6:00
11	Sat.	* UTICA/ROME	6:00
Janua	ary		
4	Tue.	* at Plattsburgh	6:00
8	Sat.	* at Geneseo	6:00
11	Tue.	* at Buffalo St.	6:00
13	Thu.	at Alfred	6:00
15	Sat.	* NEW PALTZ	6:00
18	Tue.	* OSWEGO	6:00
22	Sat.	* BUFFALO ST.	6:00
25	Tue.	* at Utica/Rome	6:00

28	Fri.	* POTSDAM	6:00
29	Sat.	* PLATTSBURGH	2:00
Febru	Jary		
1	Tue.	* ONEONTA	6:00
4	Fri.	* GENESEO	6:00
8	Tue.	* at Potsdam	6:00
11	Fri.	CAZENOVIA	6:00
15	Tue.	* at New Paltz	6:00
18	Fri.	* at Brockport	6:00
19	Sat.	* at Fredonia	2:00
23-26	6 Wed-Sat	SUNYAC Tournament	TBA
		(at Utica Memorial Audito	(muin

* SUNYAC game

SUNY CORTLAND QUICK FACTS

Founded: 1868 Enrollment: 6,791 Nickname: Red Dragons Colors: Red and White President: Judson H. Taylor Athletic Director: Lee Roberts Sports Hotline: (607) 753-2521 Web Page: http://www.cortland.edu

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS (All schedules subject to change)

ICE HOCKEY Head Coach: Tim Vanini

October		
29-30 FriSat.	at Potsdam Tournament	TBA
November		
2 Tue.	at Hobart	7:30
5 Fri.	* FREDONIA	7:00
6 Sat.	* BUFFALO ST.	7:00
12 Fri.	* at Potsdam	7:00
13 Sat.	* at Plattsburgh	7:00
23 Tue.	SKIDMORE	7:00
27-28 SatSun	. at Babson (MA) Tournament	TBA
December		
3 Fri.	* BROCKPORT	7:00
4 Sat.	* GENESEO	7:00
7 Tue.	* OSWEGO	7:00
January		
11 Tue.	HAMILTON	7:00
18 Tue.	MASS. COLLEGE	6:00
22 Sat.	at Elmira	7:30
25 Tue.	HOBART	7:00
28 Fri.	* at Fredonia	7:00
29 Sat.	* at Buffalo St.	7:00
February		
4 Fri.	* POTSDAM	7:00
5 Sat.	* PLATTSBURGH	7:00
11 Fri.	* at Brockport	7:00
11 111.	ar proceeders	

12 Sat. * at Geneseo 15 Tue. * at Oswego

7:00 7:00

* SUNYAC Game

WOMEN'S GYMNASTICS Head Coach: Gary Babjack

December		
4 Sat.	BROCKPORT	1:00
January		
9 Sun.	at West Chester, PA (w/Wilson)	1:00
16 Sun.	at Springfield (MA)	1:00
	(with Ithaca, Univ. Massachus	setts)
22 Sat.	at Univ. of Bridgeport (CT)	1:00
	(with West Chester)	
February		
2 Wed.	ITHACA	7:00
5 Sat.	at Ursinus (PA) (w/Wilson)	1:00
12 Sat.	at Cornell Invitational	1:00
19 Sat.	at Ithaca Invitational	1:00
26 Sat.	WILSON (PA)	1:00
March		
4 Sat.	at Cornell	1:00
	(with Rutgers, Eastern Michig	an)
II Sat	ECAC Championships	1:00
	(at MIT)	
23-25 Thu-Sat	the second secon	TBA
20 20 1110 000	(at Springfield, MA)	
	(acoping and and	

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S SWIMMING AND DIVING Head Coach: Ryan Kendrick

November		
6 Sat.	CORTLAND INVITATIONAL	
12-13 Fri-Sat	at Allegheny (PA) Invitational	TBA
17 Wed.	at Ithaca	6:00
December		
4 Sat.	at ECAC Championships	TBA
8 Wed.	BROCKPORT	6:00
11 Sat.	at Potsdam	1:00
January		
15 Sat.	at RPI Invitational (Men)	TBA
17 Mon.	BUFFALO ST.	2:00
19 Wed.	OSWEGO	6:00
72 Sat.	at Hartwick	1:00
26 Wed.	at Geneseo	6:00
29 Sat.	at New Paltz	1:00
February		
	SUNYAC Championships	TBA

(Flickinger Center; Erie C.C.)

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD Men's Head Coach: Jack Daniels Women's Head Coach: Jennifer Potter

Decei	nber		-
4	Sat.	at Cornell Relays	TBA
Janua	TY		
15	Sat.	ar wear form	TBA
		(with Albany, Wheaton, Syracı	ise)
15	Sat.	at Lehigh Invitational	TBA
21	Fri.	at Cornell Pentathion	TBA
22-23	Sat-Sun	Greater Boston Track Club Inv.	TBA
		(at Harvard)	
30	Sun.		TBA
	Sun.	at Hamilton Invitational	TBA
Febru	Jary		
5	Sat.	at Syracuse Invitational	TBA
11	Fri.	at Cornell Pentathion	TBA
12	Sat.	at Cornell Can-Am Meet	TBA
18-15	Fri-Sat	SUNYAC Championships	TBA
		(at Hobart College)	
27	Sun.	at East Stroudsburg (PA)	TBA
Marc	h		
4	Sat.	at ECAC Championships	TBA
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Fri-Sat	at NCAA Div. III Championships (at Illinois Wesleyan)	TBA

WRESTLING Head Coach: Gene Nighman

Nove	mber		
12-13	Fri-Sat	at Ithaca Invitational	1:00
19	Fri.	RIT	7:00
20	Sat.	at Oneonta Invitational	10:00
20	Sat.	at East Stroudsburg (PA) Open	TBA
Decer	mber		
4	Sat.	at RIT Invitational	10:00
8	Wed.	at Brockport	7:00
11	Sat.	at Springfield (w/AIC, E.Strouds.)	2:00
29-30	Sat-Sun	at Division III Florida Duals	9:00
Janua	ry		
8	Sat.	at King's (PA) (with Oswego, Wash. & Jeff.)	12:00
14-15	Fri-Sat	Div. III Nat'l Duals (at Lycoming, PA	9:00
	Fri-Sat	at N.Y.S. Collegiate Champ. (at Binghamton)	
Febru	lary		
	Wed.	ONEONTA	7:00
5	Sat.	at College of N.J. (w/Montclair)	10:00
9	Wed.	at Ithaca (with Lycoming)	5:00
19	Sat.	EMPIRE CONFERENCE NCAA QUALIFIERS	10:00
Marc	h		
3-4	Fri-Sat	NCAA Div. III Championships (at Ohio Northern)	11:00



150 Newly Renovated Guestrooms Heated Indoor Pool 5 Minutes to SUNY Cortland "River Junction" Restaurant & Lounge Easy on/off I-81 Exit 11 Nonsmoking Rooms Complimentary In-room Coffee Makers

2 RIVER STREET CORTLAND NY 13045 607-756-4431